## Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

## **MUNICIPALITY OF MINA**

---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

## RESOLUTION No. 2016 - 012

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR TO SIGN IN THE CONTRACT OF SERVICES WITH MARIA LUISA GARCIA OF ROAD 20, BRGY. BAHAY TORO, PROJECT 8, QUEZON CITY, LANGUAGE TRANSLATOR OF 41 PAGES SPANISH DOCUMENTS FOR THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

**WHEREAS,** presented for consideration is an authority to sign by the Municipal Mayor in the contract of services with certain Maria Luisa Garcia as language translator of 41 pages municipal document in 1870 written in Spanish which was gathered from the National Archives of the Philippines;

**WHEREAS,** these Municipal Spanish documents is very essential to the needs of our municipality as it is considered a legendary documents that would tell and enlighten us of our history how Mina came into existence;

**WHEREAS,** Ms. Maria Luisa Garcia expressed willingness to serve the Municipality of Mina on a contract of services basis with contract amount of Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Pesos (P18,450.00) for 41 pages;

**WHEREAS,** an authority to sign by the Municipal Mayor from this Sanggunian is necessity pursuant to Section 444 (a) (1) (vi) of RA 7160.

## NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR TO SIGN IN THE CONTRACT OF SERVICES WITH MARIA LUISA GARCIA OF ROAD 20, BRGY. BAHAY TORO, PROJECT 8, QUEZON CITY, LANGUAGE TRANSLATOR OF 41 PAGES SPANISH DOCUMENTS FOR THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA.

ADOPTED this 28th day of January 2016, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr. duly seconded by Hon. Ariel V. Novo.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA

Presiding Officer

APPROVED

APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor